Steve Sisolak

Governor

Jhone M. Ebert Superintendent of Public Instruction



Southern Nevada Office 2080 East Flamingo Rd, Suite 210 Las Vegas, Nevada 89119-0811 (702) 486-6458 Fax: (702) 486-6450

## STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

700 E. Fifth Street | Carson City, Nevada 89701-5096 Phone: (775) 687-9200 | www.doe.nv.gov | Fax: (775) 687-9101

July 30, 2021

Dear Educator,

On behalf of the Nevada Department of Education (NDE), I am pleased to invite you to join the Nevada Digital Learning Collaborative (NvDLC) as a Digital Ambassador. Digital Ambassadors will support all Nevada educators with virtual and blended learning by developing K-12 curriculum and content and supporting teachers through meaningful, job-embedded professional learning. With your one-year commitment, you will receive a stipend and continuing education units (CEUs)/state renewal credits. Receipt of the previously listed incentives is contingent upon the successful completion of all deliverables as outlined for Digital Ambassadors. Additional details about these incentives and an overview of deliverables will be provided at the upcoming orientation.

As a Digital Ambassador, you will be responsible for deliverables in support of digital/blended learning. The deliverables may take the form of:

- A variety of virtual professional learning sessions
- K-12 Curriculum and Content
- Attendance at required scheduled meetings

Your appointment to the NvDLC is just one of the many steps you and NDE will be taking to transform education in Nevada. We will help to establish the foundation of what a *global education* means in the Silver State. On August 2, 2021, beginning at 12:00 p.m., a virtual orientation will be held to on board our Digital Ambassadors; this is a required component. Please email Jaynie Malorni at jmalorni@doe.nv.gov if you no longer wish to participate in the NvDLC.

If you have any questions, please contact Jaynie Malorni at jmalorni@doe.nv.gov and/or Cindi Chang at cchang@doe.nv.gov.

Congratulations and welcome to the team!

Jhone M. Ebert

The M. Sul

Superintendent of Public Instruction